FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) TRADEMA TMO5/REV03 OR - 31 - 2005				Docket No.:	
		ONLY	MIKOHN.0168T		
TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → ▼ ▼		,	▼	▼	
To the Director of the United States Patent and		ed original docum	ents or copy ther	eof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addr	ess of receiving	party(ies):		
Radical Gaming Concepts, Ltd.					
1955 Vista Larga Ct.	Name: <u>Mikoh</u>	n Gaming Corpo	ming Corporation		
Reno, NV 89523	Internal Addres	ess:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address:	ddress: 920 Pilot Road			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Las Vega	.s	State: NV Z	IP: 89119	
☑ Corporation-State Nevada					
Other	, ,	citizenship			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	l .				
3. Nature of conveyance:		tnership nership			
	1	-State <u>Nevada</u>			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	,				
☐ Other	If assignee is not de	omiciled in the Unite	d States, a domesti	c	
des			🗆 Yes 🛚	J N	
Execution Date: August 22, 2005	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es)			א כ	
78/404,503			PRZTIKK		
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🖾 N	0	<u>. 3 5</u>		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of registrations in	of applications ar volved:	101	1	
Name: Chad W. Miller					
7. Total f		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00			
6/20/2005 DBYRNE 00000034 78404503					
1 FC:6521 40:00 QP	☐ Authorized	to be charged to	o deposit accou	nt	
Street Address: 7251 West Lake Mead Blvd., Suite 530 8. De		8. Deposit account number:			
City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP:: 89128	502200				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and co	rrect and any atl	ached copy is a	true copy	
Chad W. Miller	ille		8/20/0	<u> </u>	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attachments	s and	Pate		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
 Mail Stop Recordation Services
 Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
 P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT BONUSING JACKPOTS

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made between Radical Gaming Concepts Ltd., with an address of 1955 Vista Larga Ct., Reno, NV 89523 ("Assignor") and Mikohn Gaming Corporation (d/b/a Progressive Gaming International Corporation), with an address of 920 Pilot Road, Las Vegas, NV 89119 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of the mark BONUSTIME JACKPOTS ("Mark"), which Mark is the subject of U.S. Application Serial No. 78/404,503;

WHEREAS Assignor has sold, assigned and/or otherwise transferred over the entire portion of the business associated with the Mark to the Assignee including all patent rights and all other information, systems, and technology; and

WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, assign and otherwise convey to the Assignee, its successors and assigns all Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world, in the following:
 - (i) the Mark and any registration and renewals thereof, including, but not limited to, U.S. Application Serial No. 78/404,503;
 - (ii) the goodwill of that portion of Assignor's business connected with, pertaining to, and symbolized by the Mark; and
 - (iii) the ownership of all causes of action for, and claims for damages by reason of infringement of the Mark, which actions arose prior to the date of execution hereof.
- 2. This Trademark Assignment shall inure to the benefit of, and shall be binding upon, the successors and assigns of the parties.

-1-

CWM-5479.wpd 8/26/05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003213 FRAME: 0639

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT BONUSING JACKPOTS

3. Assignor hereby agrees that the Assignee shall have the right to record this instrument of assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment.

ASSIGNOR

Jeffey S. Krintzman

(Personally and on behalf of Radical Gaming Concepts, Ltd.)

-2-

CWM-5479.wpd 8/19/05

RECORDED: 08/29/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003213 FRAME: 0640